Model Tones Voltage
Sound Level
dB(A)
Colour Order Code
Mira Ding Dong 230V AC >80 White CHM0173
Leda Ding Dong 230V AC >80 White CHM0174
TRANSFORMER Chimes - Wired
Chimes - Built-In Transformer
CHM0173 CHM0174
Model Tones Voltage
Sound Level
dB(A)
Colour Order Code
Juno Ding Dong 230V AC/9V >75 White CHM0175
Indi Ding Dong 230V AC/9V >75 White CHM0176
Chimes - with Remote Transformer
General Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W x D
(mm)
Voltage Mounting Batteries Transformer IP Rating Warranty
Chime 120 x 120 x 50 8V AC Wall
1 x 9V
(not included)
(see next page) IP20 1 Year
CHM0175 CHM0176
General Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W x D
(mm)
Voltage Mounting IP Rating Warranty
Chime 170 x 110 x 50 230V AC Wall IP20 1 Year
• Door press required (order separately)
• Door press required (order separately)
• Remote transformer required (order separately)
TRANSFORMER Chimes - Wired
Model Description Voltage Colour Order Code
Cosmos Unlit 0-30V DC
White CHM0177
Black CHM0178
Quasar Lit 8-12V AC/DC
White CHM0179
Black CHM0180
General Information
Description Mounting IP Rating Warranty
Door Press Wall IP20 1 Year
Door Presses
Primary Voltage Secondary Voltage ON/OFF Switch Order Code
220-240V AC 8V 2A Yes CHM0024
220-240V AC 8V 1A No CHM0172
220-240V AC 8V 1A No CHM0182
General Information
Description Mounting IP Rating Warranty
Remote Transformer DIN/Surface IP20 1 Year
Remote Transformers
SEC:8V~1A
PRI:220V-240V~
50mA 50Hz
Model: T-100B
PRI: 220V-24V: 50Hz
SEC: 8V~ 1A
IP20 S2 10S     8V~ 1A
PTC
220V-240V